Other Deferred Credits 2425

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

  oard

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 -$38,857 $38,857 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,790,682 $0 $3,790,682 $0 $0 $0
-$3,673,076 -$726,461 -$4,399,537 $0 $0 $0
$1,986,200 $0 $1,986,200 $0 $0 $0
-$176,674 $429,526 $252,852 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,927,132 -$296,936 $0 $0 $1,630,197 -$38,857 $0 $0 $38,857 $0

-$61,710 $0 -$61,710 -$9,609 -$1,051 -$10,660
$0 $0 $0 $0

$381,210 $381,210 $4,193 $4,193

$2,246,632 -$296,936 $0 $0 $1,949,697 -$44,272 -$1,051 $0 $38,857 -$6,466

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$225,835 $225,835 $2,575 $2,575

$0 $0
$0 $0

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2016

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-16

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-16

2016
Principal

Adjustments(1)
during 2016

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-16

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-16

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2016

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2016

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-16

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2016

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA
Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent
RRR filing

[…]

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

  oard

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$3,790,682 $0 $3,790,682 $0 $0 $0
-$4,399,537 -$1,335,129 -$5,734,666 $0 $0 $0
$1,986,200 $0 $1,986,200 $0 $0 $0

$252,852 -$58,307 $194,545 $0 $0 $0
$0 $102 $102 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$1,630,197 -$1,393,333 $0 $0 $236,864 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$61,710 -$61,710 -$0 -$10,660 $373 -$10,287 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$381,210 $381,210 $0 $4,193 $4,193 $0

$1,949,697 -$1,393,333 $319,500 $0 $236,864 -$6,466 $373 -$6,094 $0 $1

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$225,835 $28,859.48 $134,069 $120,625 $2,575 -$2,575 $0

$0 $0
$0 $0

2017
Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-17

Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-17

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-17

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2017

Transactions(1) Debit /
(Credit) during 2017

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-17

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2017

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2017

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-17

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2017

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA
Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

[…]

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

  oard

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 -$25,957 -$25,957 $0 -$57 -$57

$3,790,682 $0 $3,790,682 $0 $0 $0
-$5,734,666 $1,202,203 -$4,532,463 $0 $0 $0
$1,986,200 $0 $1,986,200 $0 $0 $0

$194,545 -$1,637,219 -$1,442,674 $0 $0 $0
$102 $410 $512 $0 $6 $6

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$236,864 -$460,563 $0 $0 -$223,700 $0 -$51 $0 $0 -$51

-$0 -$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$236,864 -$460,563 $0 $0 -$223,700 $1 -$51 $0 $0 -$51

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$120,625 -$27,179 $93,446 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0
$0 $0

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-18

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2018

2018
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-18

Transactions(1) Debit /
(Credit) during 2018

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-18

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2018

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2018

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2018

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-18

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-18

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA
Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent

[…]

Group 2 Sub-Total

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

  oard

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

-$25,957 -$299,576 -$325,533 -$57 -$3,613 -$3,670
$3,790,682 $0 $3,790,682 $0 $0 $0

-$4,532,463 -$2,251,937 -$6,784,400 $0 $0 $0
$1,986,200 $0 $1,986,200 $0 $0 $0

-$1,442,674 -$5,104 -$1,447,778 $0 $0 $0
$512 $410 $922 $6 $16 $21

$0 -$6,948 -$6,948 $0 -$28 -$28
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 -$24,656 -$24,656
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $258,050 $258,050 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

-$223,700 -$2,305,106 $0 $0 -$2,528,805 -$51 -$28,281 $0 $0 -$28,332

-$0 -$0 $0 $0
$0 -$534,514 -$534,514 $0 -$2,742 -$2,742

$0 $304,011 $304,011 $0 $16,272 $16,272

-$223,700 -$2,839,620 $0 $304,011 -$2,759,308 -$51 -$31,023 $0 $16,272 -$14,801

$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0

$93,446 -$26,106 $67,340 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0
$0 $0

2019
Opening Principal
Amounts as of Jan-

1-19

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2019

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing Interest
Amounts as of

Dec-31-19

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2019

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2019

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-19

Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-19

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2019

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-19

Please see instructions tab for detailed instructions on how to complete the DVA
Continuity Schedule. Column BV has been pre-populated from the most recent
RRR filing

[…]

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years
(excludes sub-account and contra account below) 1592

PILs and Tax Variance for 2006 and Subsequent Years- Sub-account CCA Changes 1592

LRAM Variance Account4 1568

Total including Account 1568

Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential 1522
Pension & OPEB Forecast Accrual versus Actual Cash Payment Differential Contra Account 1522
Renewable Generation Connection Capital Deferral Account 1531
Renewable Generation Connection OM&A Deferral Account 1532
Renewable Generation Connection Funding Adder Deferral Account 1533
Smart Grid Capital Deferral Account 1534
Smart Grid OM&A Deferral Account 1535
Smart Grid Funding Adder Deferral Account 1536
Smart Meter Capital and Recovery Offset Variance - Sub-Account - Stranded Meter Costs 1555
Meter Cost Deferral Account (MIST Meters)3 1557

IFRS-CGAAP Transition PP&E Amounts Balance + Return Component 1575
Accounting Changes Under CGAAP Balance + Return Component 1576

Account Descriptions Account
Number

  oard

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$325,533 -$310,497 -$314,188 -$950,217 -$3,670 -$5,797 -$9,466 -$950,217 -$9,466
$3,790,682 $0 $3,790,682 $0 $0 $0 $3,790,682 $0

-$6,784,400 -$940,269 -$7,724,669 $0 $0 $0 -$7,724,669 $0
$1,986,200 $0 $1,986,200 $0 $0 $0 $1,986,200 $0

-$1,447,778 $974,413 -$473,365 $0 $0 $0 -$473,365 $0
$922 $410 $1,332 $21 $14 $36 $1,332 $36

-$6,948 -$10,571 -$9,436 -$26,955 -$28 -$129 -$158 -$26,955 -$158
$0 $43,901 $43,901 $0 $0 $43,901 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 -$24,656 -$24,796 -$49,452 $0 -$49,452
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$258,050 $258,050 $0 $0 $258,050 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

-$2,528,805 -$242,612 $0 -$323,624 -$3,095,041 -$28,332 -$30,708 $0 $0 -$59,040 $258,050 $0 -$3,353,091 -$59,040

-$0 -$0 $0 $0 -$0 $0
-$534,514 -$417,274 -$951,788 -$2,742 -$8,729 -$11,471 -$951,788 -$11,471

$304,011 $53,831 $357,842 $16,272 $231 $16,503 $304,010 $16,272 $53,832 $231

-$2,759,308 -$659,886 $0 -$269,792 -$3,688,987 -$14,801 -$39,437 $0 $231 -$54,007 $562,060 $16,272 -$4,251,047 -$70,279

$0 -$1,279,854 -$1,279,854 $0 $0 -$1,279,854 $0
$0 $1,279,854 $1,279,854 $0 $0 $1,279,854 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$67,340 -$26,850 $40,491 $0 $0 $0 $40,491 $0

$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0

2021
Closing Principal

Balances as of Dec
31-20 Adjusted for

Dispositions during
2021

Closing Interest
Balances as of Dec
31-20 Adjusted for

Dispositions during
2021

Principal
Disposition

during 2021 -
instructed by

OEB

2020
Opening
Interest

Amounts as of
Jan-1-20

Interest Jan-1 to
Dec-31-20

OEB-Approved
Disposition
during 2020

Interest
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Transactions Debit /
(Credit) during 2020

OEB-Approved
Disposition during

2020

Principal
Adjustments(1)

during 2020

Closing
Principal

Balance as of
Dec-31-20

Opening Principal